
Probation Supervision Sentences,  Ignition Interlock Device Monitor Directory (January 7, 2026)  

County

Contact First 

Name Contact Last Name

Contact Phone 

Number

Contact FAX 

Number Contact e-mail Street Address City Zip Code

Albany Bill Connors 518-487-5194 518-487-5204 william.connors@albanycounty.com 60 South Pearl St. Albany 12207

Albany Michelle Sleurs 518-487-5274 518-487-5204 michelle.sleurs@albanycountyny.gov 60 South Pearl St. Albany 12207

Allegany Scott Grantier 585-268-9370 585-268-9486 scott.grantier@alleganyco.com 7 Court St., Room 32 Belmont 14813

Bronx Marlita Hamilton 718-410-8448 212-410-8427 mhamilto@probation.nyc.gov 265 East 161st Street, 4th Fl Bronx 10451

Bronx Lisa D'Ambrosio ldambrosio@probation.nyc.gov

Broome Kurt Zumbach 607-778-2121 607-778-6137 kurt.zumbach@broomecountyny.gov PO Box 1766 Binghamton 13902

Broome  iidmonitoring@co.broome.ny.us

Cattaraugus Kristin Brady 716-945-9772 716-945-1263 kmbrady@cattco.org 1 Leo Moss Dr., Suite 3140 Olean 14760

Cayuga Tyronne Thomas 315-253-1246 315-253-1417 tthomas@cayugacounty.us 152-154 Genesee St, Courthouse 3rd Fl. Auburn 13021

Chautauqua Gilbert Taylor 716-661-8011 716-661-8018 taylorg@chqgov.com 110 East Fourth Street Jamestown 14701

Chemung Frank Tiberia 607-737-2800 607-737-2875 fjtiberia@chemungcountyny.gov 203-209 William St Elmira 14901

Chemung Brian Dupont 607-737-2864 607-737-2875 bdupont@chemungcountyny.gov 203-209 William St Elmira 14901

Chenango Andy White 607-337-1733 607-337-1748 andyw@co.chenango.ny.us 26 Conkey Avenue, Suite 125 Norwich 13815

Chenango Vincent Mirabito 607-337-1733 607-337-1748 VincentM@co.chenango.ny.us 26 Conkey Avenue, Suite 125 Norwich 13815

Clinton David Marcoux 518-565-4674 518-565-4651 dave.marcoux@clintoncountyny.gov 34 Court Street Plattsburgh 12901

Columbia Ralph Graziano 518-828-4126 518-828-2957 ralph.graziano@columbiacountyny.gov 610 State Street Hudson 12534

Cortland Lisa Hubbard 607-753-5019 607-753-2150 lhubbard@cortlandcountyny.gov 46 Greenbush Street Cortland 13045

Delaware Scott Glueckert 607-832-5500 607-832-6062 scott.glueckert@co.delaware.ny.us 280 Phoebe Ln #2 Delhi 13753

Dutchess Lori Mikus 845-486-2651 845-486-6479 lmikus@dutchessny.gov 50 Market Street Poughkeepsie 12601

Erie Richard Robillard 716-858-8205 716-858-2862 richard.robillard@erie.gov 1 Niagara Plaza Buffalo 14202

Essex Heather Sheehan 518-873-3647 518-873-3649 heather.sheehan@essexcountyny.gov 7551 Court St, Elizabethtown 12932

Franklin Jonathan Sanger 518-481-1649 518-481-1645 Jonathan.Sanger@franklincountyny.gov 355 West Main Street Malone 12953

Fulton Thomas Bryson 518-773-3565 518-773-7958 tbryson@fultoncountyny.gov 57 East Fulton St. Gloversville 12078

Genesee Timothy Michalak 585-344-2550 x2270 585-343-5839 Timothy.Michalak@geneseeny.gov 15 Main Street Cty Bldg 1 Batavia 14020

Greene Alan Frisbee 518-719-3200 518-719-3788 afrisbee@greenecountyny.gov 411 Main Street Catskill 12414

Greene probation@greenecountyny.gov

Hamilton Amy Granger 518-648-5040 518-648-0359 probation@hamiltoncountyny.gov PO Box 666, White Birch Lane Indian Lake 12842

Herkimer Michael Scalise 315-867-1160 315-867-1160 mscalise@herkimercountyny.gov 109 Mary St, Suite 1202 Herkimer 13350

Jefferson Brandon Rose 315-785-3246 315-785-3299 brose@co.jefferson.ny.us 175 Arsenal Street, 6th Floor Watertown 13601

Jefferson Ryan Paige 315-785-3383 315-785-3299 rpaige@jeffersoncountyny.gov 175 Arsenal Street, 6th Floor Watertown 13601

Jefferson Clarissa Godfrey 315-785-3247 315-785-3299   czimmerman@jeffersoncountyny.gov 175 Arsenal Street, 6th Floor Watertown 13601

Kings Andrea Williams 718-802-4323 718-802-4108 anwillia@probation.nyc.gov 210 Joralemon St., Room 1186 Brooklyn 11201

Kings Randy Williams rawillia@probation.nyc.gov

Lewis Matt Morrow 315-376-5358 315-376-1673 mattmorrow@lewiscounty.ny.gov 7660 North State Street Lowville 13367

Livingston Lynne Mignemi 585-243-7080 585-243-7169 lynnemignemi@livingstoncountyny.gov 6 Court Street, Rm 101 Geneseo 14454

Madison Stacey Eckler 315-366-2351 315-366-2730 Stacey.eckler@madisoncounty.ny.gov Veteran's Memorial Bldg., POB 23 Wampsville 13163

Manhattan Sally Desimone 646-829-2812 212-442-9561 sdesimon@probation.nyc.gov 100 Centre St, Room 1021 New York 10013

Monroe Ian Urquhart 585-753-3443 585-324-4298 IUrquhart@monroecounty.gov 33 N. Fitzhugh Street, Ste. 2000 Rochester 14614

Monroe Jonathan Berlucchi 585-753-3268 585-324-4298 JonathanBerlucchi@monroecounty.gov 33 N. Fitzhugh Street, Ste. 2000 Rochester 14614

Montgomery Eric Girard 518-853-8380 518-853-8228 egirard@co.montgomery.gov PO Box 388, 200 Clark Drive Fultonville 12072

Nassau Matthew Ganoff 516-571-5522 516-571-1235 MGranoff@nassaucountyny.gov 400 County Seat Drive Mineola 11501

New York City Debbie Leon   212-232-1537 212-487-3096 dleon@probation.nyc.gov 33 Beaver Street New York 10004

Page 1 of 3

mailto:william.connors@albanycounty.com
mailto:michelle.sleurs@albanycountyny.gov
mailto:scott.grantier@alleganyco.com
mailto:mhamilto@probation.nyc.gov
mailto:ldambrosio@probation.nyc.gov
mailto:kurt.zumbach@broomecountyny.gov
mailto:iidmonitoring@co.broome.ny.us
mailto:kmbrady@cattco.org
mailto:tthomas@cayugacounty.us
mailto:fjtiberia@chemungcountyny.gov
mailto:bdupont@chemungcountyny.gov
mailto:andyw@co.chenango.ny.us
mailto:VincentM@co.chenango.ny.us
mailto:ralph.graziano@columbiacountyny.gov
mailto:scott.glueckert@co.delaware.ny.us
mailto:lmikus@dutchessny.gov
mailto:richard.robillard@erie.gov
mailto:heather.sheehan@essexcountyny.gov
mailto:Jonathan.Sanger@franklincountyny.gov
mailto:probation@hamiltoncountyny.gov
mailto:brose@co.jefferson.ny.us
mailto:anwillia@probation.nyc.gov
mailto:rawillia@probation.nyc.gov
mailto:mattmorrow@lewiscounty.ny.gov
mailto:Stacey.eckler@madisoncounty.ny.gov
mailto:sdesimon@probation.nyc.gov
mailto:IUrquhart@monroecounty.gov
mailto:JonathanBerlucchi@monroecounty.gov
mailto:egirard@co.montgomery.gov
mailto:MGranoff@nassaucountyny.gov


Probation Supervision Sentences,  Ignition Interlock Device Monitor Directory (January 7, 2026)  

County

Contact First 

Name Contact Last Name

Contact Phone 

Number

Contact FAX 

Number Contact e-mail Street Address City Zip Code

New York City Rodney Levy rlevy@probation.nyc.gov

Niagara Deborah LaRock 716-438-4055 716-438-4066 deborah.larock@niagaracounty.gov 111 Main Street Lockport 14094

Niagara Probation probation@niagaracounty.gov 111 Main Street Lockport 14094

Oneida Kenneth Korrie 315-798-5914 315-624 3684 kkorrie@ocgov.net 321 Main Street, Union Station Utica 13501

Onondaga Matthew Deno 315-435-3829 315-435-3354 MatthewDeno@ongov.net Co. Civic Ctr. 421 Montgomery St Syracuse 13202

Ontario Kevin Case 585-396-4232 585-396-4187 Kevin.case@ontariocountyny.gov 3010 Co. Complex Drive Canandaigua 14424

Orange Tim Davidian 845-291-4750 845-291-4789 tdavidian@orangecountygov.com 1997 Route 17M Goshen 10924

Orleans Sarah Osborne 585-590-4120 585-590-4103 sarah.osborne@orleanscountyny.gov 456 West Ave Albion 14411

Oswego Kelly Sheffield 315-326-6237 315-349-3507 kelly.sheffield@oswegocountyny.gov 39 Churchill Road Oswego 13126

Otsego Daniel Naughton 607-547-4216 607-547-7578 naughtond@otsegocounty.com 197 Main Street Cooperstown 13326

Putnam John Osterhout 845-808-1111 845-808-1941 john.osterhout@putnamcountyny.gov 40 Gleneida Avenue Carmel 10512

Queens Jerry Ugbekile 646-829-2810 718-286-3063 jugbekil@probation.nyc.gov 125-01 Queens Blvd, Rm 294, Mezzanine Level Queens 11415

Queens Karen Armstrong karmstro@probation.nyc.gov

Rensselaer Bob Buckley    518-266-7100 518-266-7127 Rbuckley@renscony.gov 61 State Street Troy 12180

Richmond Cathy Brown 718-876-8172 718-876-8799 cbrown@probation.nyc.gov 340 Bay Street Staten Island 10301

Richmond Kevin Reeves kreeves@probation.nyc.gov

Rockland Andrew Zavoski (845) 638-5548 845-638-5568 zavoskia@co.rockland.ny.us 11 New Hempstead Rd New City 10956

Rockland IID_Monitoring@co.rockland.ny.us 11 New Hempstead Rd New City 10956

Saratoga Susan Costanzo 518-884-4919 518-884-4258 SCostanzo@saratogacountyny.gov 6012 County Farm Road Ballston Spa 12020

Saratoga Katie Sinnott 518-884-4919 518-884-4258 ksinnott@saratogacountyny.gov 6012 County Farm Road Ballston Spa 12020

Schenectady Andrew Johnson 518-388-4386 518-388-4342 andrew.johnson@schenectadycountyny.gov 388 Broadway Schenectady 12305

Schoharie Richard Cain 518-295-2274 518-295-2275 cainr@co.schoharie.ny.us PO Box 157, 157 Steadman Way Howes Cave 12092

Schuyler Chris Rosno 607-535-8165 607-535-8173 crosno@co.schuyler.ny.us 105 Ninth Street Watkins Glen 14891

Seneca Jolynn Worden 315-539-1748 315-539-3646 jworden@co.seneca.ny.us 1 Dipronio Drive Waterloo 13165

Seneca Matthew Verkey 315-539-1740 315-539-3646 mverkey@co.seneca.ny.us 1 Dipronio Drive Waterloo 13165

St. Lawrence Timothy LePage 315-379-2230 315-386-1030 tlepage@stlawco.org 48 Court Street Canton 13617

Steuben Craig Pomplas 607-664-2335 607-664-2165 cpomplas@steubencountyny.gov 3 East Pulteney Square Bath 14810

Steuben Andy Greeley (607) 281-3623 607-664-2165 Agreeley@steubencountyny.gov 3 East Pulteney Square Bath 14810

Suffolk Gerard Cook 631-852-5100 631-852-5103 gerard.cook@suffolkcountyny.gov 100 East Avenue Yaphank 11980

Sullivan Pennie Huber 845-807-0351 845-807-0384 Pennie.huber@sullivanny.gov 100 North Street Monticello 12701

Tioga Brian Cain 607-687-8535 607-687-0804 cainb@tiogacountyny.gov 20 Court Street Suite 1 Owego 13827

Tioga Joseph Lanzillotto 607-687-8535 607-687-0804 lanzillottoj@tiogacountyny.gov 20 Court Street Suite 1 Owego 13827

Tompkins Daniel Cornell 607-274-5380 607-274-5635 dcornell@tompkins-co.org 320 West State Street/MLK Jr. Street Ithaca 14850

Ulster Valerie Naccarato (845)334-5450 845-340-4373 vnac@co.ulster.ny.us 733 Broadway Kingston 12401

Ulster Angelique Hannold (845)340-3217 845-340-4373 ahan@ulstercountyny.gov 733 Broadway Kingston 12401

Warren Adam Stephenson 518-761-6444 518-761-6566 stephensona@warrencountyny.gov 1340 State Route 9 Lake George 12845

Warren Robert Iusi, Jr. 518-761-6444 518-761-6566 iusir@co.warren.ny.us 1340 State Route 9 Lake George 12845

Washington Daniel Boucher 518-746-2260 518-746-2277 dboucher@washingtoncountyny.gov 383 Broadway Fort Edward 12828

Wayne Coriza Rivera 315-946-7462 315-946-7427 CRivera@waynecountyny.gov 7376 Rte 31 Ste 1100 Lyons 14489

Wayne Mikayla Bean 315-946-7462 315-946-7427 MBean@waynecountyny.gov 7376 Rte 31 Ste 1100 Lyons 14489

Westchester Juan Sierra   914-995-5090 914-813-4199 jssa@westchestercountyny.gov 111 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd White Plains 10601

Wyoming Joan Kibler 585-786-8869 585-786-8864 jkibler@wyomingco.net 143 North Main Street Warsaw 14569
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Yates Alyssa Palmer 315-536-5155 315-536-5508 apalmer@yatescounty.org 415 Liberty Street Penn Yan 14527

Yates Kate Brown 315-536-5155 315-536-5155 Kate.Brown@yatescountyny.gov 415 Liberty Street Penn Yan 14527

Page 3 of 3

mailto:apalmer@yatescounty.org
mailto:Kate.Brown@yatescountyny.gov

